
100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1187 CRA Name:

Status:Type: CRA Board Action Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/13/2022 Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:9/29/2022

Title: REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
CONSULTING SERVICES - SYNALOVSKI ROMANIK SAYE, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Exhibit A - Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Agreement for
Professional Consulting Services with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: CRA Board of Commissioners
FROM: Kim N. Phan, Legal Advisor
THROUGH:  Renée A. Jadusingh, Executive Director
DATE: September 29, 2022

REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
CONSULTING SERVICES - SYNALOVSKI ROMANIK SAYE, LLC

Recommended Action:
Approve the Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Consulting
Services between the CRA and Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC.

Background:
At the September 11, 2018, CRA Board meeting, the Board authorized the CRA Board Chair to execute
Continuing Consultant Services Agreements (“Original Agreements”) for Architectural Services with several
separate firms.

The initial term for each of the Original Agreements was for three (3) years from the commencement date of
October 1, 2018. The CRA reserved the right to renew each of the Original Agreements with the option to
renew for two one (1) year extensions.

At the July 15, 2021 CRA Board meeting, the Board approved the First Amendment to the Original Agreement
with several firms including Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC to extend the termination date. However, a First
Amendment with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC. was inadvertently never fully executed. The Original
Agreement expired on September 30, 2021.

At this time, Staff is requesting that the Board approve the Reinstatement and First Amendment to the
Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC to extend the Original
Agreement termination date to September 30, 2023.

Attachments: Exhibit A - Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with Synalovski

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-1187 CRA, Version: 1

Attachments: Exhibit A - Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Consulting Services with Synalovski
Romanik Saye, LLC

CRA Attorney Review:
The CRA Attorney has prepared the attached the Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Agreement for
Professional Consulting Services with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC and finds it acceptable as to form.

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

